the Tribunal is enhanced to Rs.2,02,000/- with further quantified

amount of interest of Rs.3,000/- on the enhanced amount of

compensation of Rs.32,000/-.

17) Respondent No.3 the Oriental Insurance Company Limited

is granted three months' time for depositing the total sum of

Rs.35,000/- (Rupees thirty five thousand only) (Rs.32,000/-

towards enhanced amount of compensation + Rs.3,000/- towards

quantified amount of interest on the enhanced amount of

compensation of Rs.32,000/-) before the concerning Claims

Tribunal.

18) No order as to costs.

Sd/-
Chief Justice